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Motorcycle Rider Education
October 2020 Monthly Report

In accordance with KRS 15A.360, the Kentucky Justice and Public Safety Cabinet
reports that the Motorcycle Rider Education Program has a cash balance of
$7,837,823.13 as of October 31%, 2020; $179,867.51 in revenue was deposited into the
fund, and expenses totaled $132,977.18.

Motorcycle Rider Education Program Site Providers:
1. Balance Dynamics Motorcycle Training Center
142 Mullen Dr., Walton, KY 41094
Contact: Bill Miester, 859-485-2925

2. Bluegrass Harley Davidson
11701 Gateworth Way, Louisville, KY 40299
Contact: Tim Jenne, 502-631-0517

3. Harley Davidson Bowling Green
251 Cumberland Trace Road, Bowling Green, KY 42103
Contact: Evan Noel, 270-846-4488

4. Kentuckiana Motorsports
Derby City Motorcycle Rider's Training School
3944 Cane Run Road Louisville, KY 40211
Contact: Travis Cochran, 502-631-9107

5. Kentucky Driving School
4809 Poplar Level Rd, Louisville, KY 40213
Contact: Richard Epley, 502-456-5266
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6. Man-O-War Harley Davidson
Classes are conducted at:
¢ VA Medical Center 2250 Leestown Rd, Lexington, KY 40511
e Frederick Douglass High School, 2000 Winchester Road,
Lexington KY 40509
Contact: Jim Sudina, 859-253-2461

7. Sync Training
Knott Co ATV & Motorcycle Rider Training Center
Highway 1098, 100 Sutton Memorial Drive, Softshell, KY 41772
Contact: Tim Cody, 606-233-0080

8. Wildcat Harley Davidson
575 E Hal Rogers Pkwy, London, KY 40741-2716
Contact: Theresa McFadden, 606-852-5656

Motorcycle Rider Education Program Safety Courses:
1. 3-Wheel Basic Riding Course (3WBRC)
2. 3-Wheel Basic Riding Course Coach (3WBRC-COACH)
3. Advanced Riding Class (ARC)
4. Basic Rider Course (BRC)
5. Basic Rider Course 2 (BRC2)
6. Dirt Bike School (DIRT BIKE SCHOOL)
7
8
9.
1

. Rider Coach Preparation (RCP)

. Returning Rider Basic Rider Course (RRBRC)
Total Control Advanced Riding Class (TCARC)

0. Transitional Rider Coach Preparation (T-RCP)

Cost of Safety Courses:

Pursuant to 500 KAR 15:010 Section 14(2), no site providers charge a fee in excess of
$150 for the safety course offered. The cost to register for a safety course may vary by
location and range from $0-$150. Additionally, several of the Harley Davidson locations
offer a discount to military and first responders at $99/per course.
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Number of Classes Students
Scheduled Registered Incomplete Fail
BRC 139 1401 1247 100 28 26 19
BRC2 24 130 124 0 0 6 1
RRBRC 1 10 10 0 0 0 0
TCARC 2 13 13 0 0 0 0
ARC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3WBRC 20 173 170 3 0 0 0
Dirt Bike School 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
RCP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T-RCP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3WBRC-Coach 1 8 5 0 1 2 0
Totals 188 1736 1570 103 29 34 20



Site Name

Balance Dynamics
Sync Training
Derby City
Bluegrass HD

HD of Bowling
Green

Man-O-War HD
Wildcat HD
KY Driving School

Coach Training

Classes

56
29

18

22
17
23
12

Total

Students
Registered

587
127
114
202

253
151
199
95

1736

554
124
106
162

205
142
192
80

1570

103

29

No
Show

34

Minor

= N B~ U

o O N -, U

20

Success
Rate

94.4%
97.6%
93.0%
80.2%

81.0%
94.0%
96.5%
84.2%

62.5%
90.4%

Students
Per
Class

10.5
4.4
11.4
11.2

11.5
8.9
8.7
7.9

8.0
9.2

No
Show
Rate

0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
4.0%

7.5%
1.3%
0.0%
2.1%

25.0%
2.0%



