

Justice Mary C. Noble, Ret.

CABINET SECRETARY

Motorcycle Rider Education October 2020 Monthly Report

In accordance with KRS 15A.360, the Kentucky Justice and Public Safety Cabinet reports that the Motorcycle Rider Education Program has a cash balance of \$7,837,823.13 as of October 31st, 2020; \$179,867.51 in revenue was deposited into the fund, and expenses totaled \$132,977.18.

Motorcycle Rider Education Program Site Providers:

1. Balance Dynamics Motorcycle Training Center

142 Mullen Dr., Walton, KY 41094 Contact: Bill Miester, 859-485-2925

2. Bluegrass Harley Davidson

11701 Gateworth Way, Louisville, KY 40299 Contact: Tim Jenne, 502-631-0517

3. Harley Davidson Bowling Green

251 Cumberland Trace Road, Bowling Green, KY 42103 Contact: Evan Noel, 270-846-4488

4. Kentuckiana Motorsports

Derby City Motorcycle Rider's Training School 3944 Cane Run Road Louisville, KY 40211 Contact: Travis Cochran, 502-631-9107

5. Kentucky Driving School

4809 Poplar Level Rd, Louisville, KY 40213 Contact: Richard Epley, 502-456-5266



6. Man-O-War Harley Davidson

Classes are conducted at:

- VA Medical Center 2250 Leestown Rd, Lexington, KY 40511
- Frederick Douglass High School, 2000 Winchester Road, Lexington KY 40509

Contact: Jim Sudina, 859-253-2461

7. Sync Training

Knott Co ATV & Motorcycle Rider Training Center Highway 1098, 100 Sutton Memorial Drive, Softshell, KY 41772 Contact: Tim Cody, 606-233-0080

8. Wildcat Harley Davidson

575 E Hal Rogers Pkwy, London, KY 40741-2716 Contact: Theresa McFadden, 606-852-5656

Motorcycle Rider Education Program Safety Courses:

- 1. 3-Wheel Basic Riding Course (3WBRC)
- 2. 3-Wheel Basic Riding Course Coach (3WBRC-COACH)
- 3. Advanced Riding Class (ARC)
- 4. Basic Rider Course (BRC)
- 5. Basic Rider Course 2 (BRC2)
- 6. Dirt Bike School (DIRT BIKE SCHOOL)
- 7. Rider Coach Preparation (RCP)
- 8. Returning Rider Basic Rider Course (RRBRC)
- 9. Total Control Advanced Riding Class (TCARC)
- 10. Transitional Rider Coach Preparation (T-RCP)

Cost of Safety Courses:

Pursuant to 500 KAR 15:010 Section 14(2), no site providers charge a fee in excess of \$150 for the safety course offered. The cost to register for a safety course may vary by location and range from \$0-\$150. Additionally, several of the Harley Davidson locations offer a discount to military and first responders at \$99/per course.



Andy Beshear GOVERNOR Justice Mary C. Noble, Ret.

CABINET SECRETARY

Course	Number of Classes Scheduled	Students Registered	Pass	Incomplete	Fail	No Show	Minor
BRC	139	1401	1247	100	28	26	19
BRC2	24	130	124	0	0	6	1
RRBRC	1	10	10	0	0	0	0
TCARC	2	13	13	0	0	0	0
ARC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3WBRC	20	173	170	3	0	0	0
Dirt Bike School	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
RCP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
T-RCP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3WBRC-Coach	1	8	5	0	1	2	0
Totals	188	1736	1570	103	29	34	20

		Students				No		Success	Students Per	No Show
Site Name	Classes	Registered	Pass	Incomplete	Fail	Show	Minor	Rate	Class	Rate
Balance Dynamics	56	587	554	28	5	0	5	94.4%	10.5	0.0%
Sync Training	29	127	124	3	0	0	4	97.6%	4.4	0.0%
Derby City	10	114	106	7	0	1	2	93.0%	11.4	0.9%
Bluegrass HD	18	202	162	25	7	8	1	80.2%	11.2	4.0%
HD of Bowling										
Green	22	253	205	16	13	19	5	81.0%	11.5	7.5%
Man-O-War HD	17	151	142	7	0	2	1	94.0%	8.9	1.3%
Wildcat HD	23	199	192	6	1	0	2	96.5%	8.7	0.0%
KY Driving School	12	95	80	11	2	2	0	84.2%	7.9	2.1%
Coach Training	1	8	5	0	1	2	0	62.5%	8.0	25.0%
Total	188	1736	1570	103	29	34	20	90.4%	9.2	2.0%